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From: Angelica Au 
Sent: Friday, October 31, 2025 6:11:34 PM
To: Zac Bookman ; Segal, Ned (MYR) <ned.segal@sfgov.org>;
Simon, Florence (MYR) <florence.simon@sfgov.org>; Bindman, Sarah (ADM)
<sarah.bindman@sfgov.org>; Hicks, Bridget (ADM) <bridget.hicks@sfgov.org>; Watty, Elizabeth
(CPC) <elizabeth.watty@sfgov.org>; Bender, Darcy (ADM) <Darcy.Bender@sfgov.org>;
Tonkovich, Daniel (ADM) <Dan.Tonkovich@sfgov.org>; Villareal-Mayer, Rebecca (ADM)
<rebecca.villareal-mayer@sfgov.org>
Cc: Greg Balter  Nav Kalra  Thiago Sa Freire

; Claudia Arriaga ; Adam Rykowski
; Eric Diprospero 

Subject: PermitSF | OG Weekly Status Update – October 31, 2025
 

 

Good afternoon,

Please find attached the PermitSF Weekly Status Report (October 31, 2025) for your review.

This week, the project achieved a major milestone with Validate Phase sign-off for Fire –
Construction. In addition, Master Address Table (Data Migration), OTC, and Special Events
permit types are on track for sign-off. Progress continues across all workstreams with strong
collaboration between OpenGov and the City’s Core Project Team.

That said, the project health remains red, driven primarily by dependencies on EUNA’s payment
processor integration. EUNA has not yet provided a confirmed integration schedule and has
indicated limited availability during the upcoming holiday period. OpenGov continues to
coordinate closely with both EUNA and CCSF to obtain commitments and reduce downstream
risk.

We also received notice from the CCSF Data Team that an MOU is required before releasing
parcel (GIS Flag) data to OpenGov, extending the validation timeline for that deliverable by
approximately one week. 

Despite these challenges, strong governance alignment and decisive leadership from the CCSF
Core Team, particularly Liz, Bridget, Darcy, Florence, Ned, and Patrick, continue to drive
momentum and maintain accountability across departments.
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Next Week Focus Areas:

Complete validation and sign-off for MAT (data migration), OTC, and Special Events
permit types
Finalize and execute the MOU for GIS Flag (Parcel Data)
Conduct additional sessions on data migration and integration alignment
Continue EUNA coordination for payment processor integration and scheduling
Onsite Discovery sessions on Trade Permits and Configuration sessions on Fire-
Contructions Record Types

As outlined in the attached report, the project remains in the Validate Phase, progressing steadily
through collaborative engagement, focused governance, and clear mitigation planning to address
schedule risk.
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Angelica Au
Director, Professional Services
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